

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Crl.M.P.No. /2011
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1189 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.for deleting the name of R.No.2 from the array of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldeep Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Janesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody oppose the prayer for application for deletion of
respondent no.2 who is stated to have died. The same is allowed.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master